Docket No.: 1-20751

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star P08/REV02	PATENTS	ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼	V To do to the Discontinuo Dis	V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul C. Dickie Darin J. Trippensee		Name and address of receive Name: Sunrise Medical HH	ring party(ies):	
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	·		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ [Merger	Street Address: 7477A East	Dry Creek Parkway	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name			
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Longmont	State: COZIP: 80503	
Execution Date: April 19, 2000	Ac	dditional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the	execution date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/192,005			05-15-2000	
			101356557	
А	dditional numbers attached?	? ☐ Yes ☒ No	10100007	
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: Thedford I. Hitaffer	···· ·- ·- · 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski	& Todd, LLC	 Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de 	or insufficiency should be posit account	
		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fo		Deposit account number:		
720 Water Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13-0005		
City: Toledo State:	OH ZIP 43604			
5/11/2000 DMGUYEN 00000293 130005 09192005 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information		attached conv is a true conv	
of the original document.				
Thedord I. Hitaffer	110		April 19, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet,	Signature attachments, and document:	3 Date	

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0846

PATENT 1-20751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul C. Dickie of 2562 Mitchell Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611, and Darin J. Trippensee, of 9274 N. Chance Avenue, Fresno, CA 93720, have invented a Battery Mounting System for a Powered Wheelchair, for which we have filed U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/192,005 on November 13, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., of 7477A East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul C. Dickie and Darin J. Trippensee, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Paul C. Dickie	Date:
Darin J. Trippensee Witness	Date: 4/19/00
ANELIA TANTTIL	1

PATENT

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

2002

PATENT 1-20751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul C. Dickie of 2562 Mitchell Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611, and Darin J. Trippensee, of 9274 N. Chance Avenue, Fresno, CA 93720, have invented a Battery Mounting System for a Powered Wheelchair, for which we have filed U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/192,005 on November 13, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., of 7477A East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul C. Dickie and Darin J. Trippensee, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Date: 04/19/00
Date:

PATENT

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0848